

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS

Sessions Case No. 71 of 2024

(CNR No – WBNP06-003180 – 2023)

GR – 2218 of 2015

State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Makhumi Bain, Bishnupriya @ Gayatri Das & Utpal Das

Ref :- Bongaon P.S Case No. 642 dt. - 15.06.2015

U/s – 498A/406/313/323 of IPC

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code - WB00916)

Order No – 04
Dt. 04.10.2024

**Received the case record from Id. A.D.J – I, Bongaon for disposal.
Registered.
Fix 22.11.2024 for appointment of P.P. and appearance of the
accused person.**

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

★ **Present – Sri Kallol Kumar Das (In-Charge) (JO Code – WB668)★**

Order No – 05
Dt. 22.11.2024

All the three accused person on Court Bail namely 1**Makhumi Bain, Bishnupriya @ Gayatri Das & Utpal Das** are present in court by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P In-Charge has not yet been appointed.

Regular P.O is on leave on duty as he has been nominated to participate in the Induction Training Programme scheduled to be held on and from 11.11.2024 to 26.11.2024 .

Ld. ADJ – I, Bongaon is in-charge. Case is adjourned.

Fix **28.04.2025** for appointment of P.P in-charge and appearance of the accused persons.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas