

IN THE COURT OF THE LD ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 1ST COURT
BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Present : Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

SC-71/24

GR-2218/15

Ref: Bongaon PS Cno. 642 dated 15.06.2015

U/S-498A/406/313/323 of IPC

State

Vs

Makhumi Bain and 2 others

Order No 01
13.02.2024

Notification of commitment dated 14.12.2023 in case No GR-2218/15 made by the Ld ACJM, Bongaon is received.

Out of 3 accused persons on CB accused Utpal Bail is present by filing hzaira and rest 2 accused persons are absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Perused the LCR and order of commitment. The case U/S-498A/406/313/323 of IPC stands for sessions trial. So cognizance is taken.

Fix 28.06.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and commitment.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge 1st Court,
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas